503532091 10/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3578717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOU-AN SU	10/14/2015
YU-LIANG SHAO	10/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTRONICS ENGINEERING CORP.		
Street Address:	2F., NO. 31, LANE 169, KANGNING ST., SIJHIH DIST.		
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	221		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14918632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104P000684US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU	
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=50684Assignment#page1.tif source=50684Assignment#page2.tif source=50684Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503532091 REEL: 036840 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT DEED

			Attorne	ey docke	et No				-
		ment agreement is							
FIXING	SCREW	STRUCTURE	FOR	ADJUS	STING	A	FIXIN	IG	PROCEDURE
Th	ne PATEN	T RIGHTS referre	d to in t	his agre	ement a	re:			
(Check one)									
		t Application for th	nis inve	ntion, ex	ecuted b	y th	e ASSIG	NO	R(S) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S. Pa	tent Application S	erial No	0	1			file	d
<u> </u>	U.S. Pa	itent No.		·	, issued				
Th	ne PATEN	T RIGHTS assign	ed unde	er this ac	reemen	t are	e:		
(Check One))								
	U.S. Pate	ent rights only							
		le Patent rights. dication identified			e assigne	e s	hall have	the	right to claim the benefit of the filing date
IA	WE believe	that IWE am/are	e the ori	iginal inv	rentor(s)	of a	claimed	inv	ention in the application.
Tf	ne above-io	dentified Applicati	on was	made or	r authori	zed	by me/us		
1/V 1001 by fine	WE hereby or impriso	acknowledge that nment of not mor	t any w e than t	rill false s five (5) y	statemer ears, or	nts r boti	nade in th h.	is /	Assignment is punishable under 18 USC
TI	ne ASSIGN	NOR(S) referred to	o in this	agreem	ent is (o	r ar	e):		
(F	ull name o	of sole or first assi	gnor) 📙	OU-AN	SU (FAI	VIL)	Y NAME:	<u>su</u>)
(Address)_4	F., NO. 29	, LANE 210, JIJIN	V 1ST R	D., ANL	E DISTE	RIC.	Γ <u>, KEELU</u>	NG	CITY 204, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
		and the second s							
(F	full name o	of second joint ass	ignor)_	YU-LIAN	IG SHAC) (F	AMILY N	AMI	E: SHAO)
(Address) N	10.273-2, \	WULING ST., WA	iLIAO \	/ILLAGE	E. ANLE	DIS	T., KEEL	UN	G CITY 204, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	Full name	of third joint assic	nor, if a	any)					
(Address)									
(/100/000/									
-	Cull name o	of fourth joint accid	nor if	anıı)					
•		n toutut joint assi	grior, ir i	any/					
(Address) _									A STATE OF THE STA

(F	full name o	of fifth joint assign	or, if an	y)					
(Address)									

	Addition	al assignors are b	eing na	med on	separat	ely ı	numbered	sh	eets attached hereto.

(Name of Assignee) ___ NEXTRONICS ENGINEERING CORP. (Address of Assignee) 2F., NO. 31, LANE 169, KANGNING ST., SIJHIH DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 221, TAIWAN, R.O.C. The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One) ☐an individual a partnership TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country) a Corporation of__ The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)_ The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One) ☐an individual a partnership a Corporation of_ (State or Country) The third ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) The third ASSIGNEE is: (Check One) ☐an individual a partnership a Corporation of Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

Page 2 of 3

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and

request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Application when known. HOU-AN SU (FAMI)	Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent LY NAME: Su)
HOU-AN SU	OCTOBER 14, 2015
(Signature of solle or first assignor)	(Date)
YULIANG SHAO (FA	MILY NAME: SHAO)
Yn Lang Smo (Signeture of second assignur, if any)	OCTOBER 14, 2015
(Signature bt second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Dåte)

Page 3 of 3

REEL: 036840 FRAME: 0803